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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER (BS-16) IN

THE HOME DEPARTMENT (PUNJAB PROBATION AND PAROLE

SERVICE).
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/61901297 MALIK ASAD ALI OKARA
ALLAH DITTA

2/61900335 ANAM REHMAT SHEIKHUPURA
REHMAT ALI

3/61900149 MUHAMMAD ZUNAIR SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD AMIN

4/61900923 SHOUKAT ALI LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ALI

5/61901179 IMRAN BASHIR BHAKKAR
BASHIR AHMED

6/61901183 YASIR AWAIS KHAN BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR KHAN

7/61900123 MUHAMMAD ATIF ALI LAHORE
GULZAR AHMAD

8/61900192 SHAIR SHAHBAZ OKARA
KHADIM HUSSAIN

9/61900568 IQRA SULTANA LAHORE
SULEMAN HUSSAIN SULTANI

10/61900358 NAEEM GHAFOOR SHEIKHUPURA
ABDUL GHAFOOR

11/61900300 SIBTUL HUSSAN LAYYAH
ZAHID UL HASSAN

12/61901458 MUNEEB MAHMOOD SARGODHA

ARSHAD MAHMOOD
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MERIT/APP.

NO.

13/61901382

14/61900428

15/61900742

16/61901256

17/61900265

18/61900069

19/61900292

20/61900035

21/61901260

22/61900673

23/61900634

24/61900025

25/61900841

27/61900631

38/61901029

42/61900630

44/61900140

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

WALI ULLAH
GHULAM RASUL

ABDUL WAHEED
MUHAMMAD MAJEED

ABDUL QAYYUM
ALLAH WASAYA

FAIQA ZULFIQAR
ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD WAQAS
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

GHULAM HASSAN ZAHID
MUHAMMAD ZAHID PERVAIZ

SANA KHALIQ
KHALIQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SARDAR ALAM
RIAZ AHMED

QURAT UL AIN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

IQRA ZAWAR
ZAWAR 1QBAL

MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN
MUHAMMAD HAKIM

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN RAZA
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

ALINA KARAMAT
KARAMAT ALI

AMNA RAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

UKHRA BAIG
ABDUL MATEEN BAIG

HAFSA ZAIBA
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MARIA JAFAR
MUHAMMAD JAFAR SHEIKH

DOMICILE

M.B.DIN

NANKANA SAHIB

M. GARH

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

LODHRAN

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

M. GARH

KASUR

LAHORE

NAROWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

FAISALABAD
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33 posts of Parole/Probation Officer (BS-16) in the
Home Department (Punjab Probation and Parole Service)

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
46/61900259 FAREEHA ABBAS LAHORE

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

36/61900002 USMAN HABIB FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD HABIB

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

114/61901072 RUBILA RASHID FAISALABAD
RASHID MASIH

130/61900898 RAHEEL FAISALABAD
RAFIQ

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 09-06-2022
CASE NO. 16-RH-2021
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