

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER (BS-16) IN
THE HOME DEPARTMENT (PUNJAB PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICE).

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/61901297	MALIK ASAD ALI ALLAH DITTA	OKARA
2/61900335	ANAM REHMAT REHMAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA
3/61900149	MUHAMMAD ZUNAIR MUHAMMAD AMIN	SHEIKHUPURA
4/61900923	SHOUKAT ALI MUHAMMAD ALI	LAHORE
5/61901179	IMRAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMED	BHAKKAR
6/61901183	YASIR AWAIS KHAN MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR KHAN	BHAKKAR
7/61900123	MUHAMMAD ATIF ALI GULZAR AHMAD	LAHORE
8/61900192	SHAIR SHAHBAZ KHADIM HUSSAIN	OKARA
9/61900568	IQRA SULTANA SULEMAN HUSSAIN SULTANI	LAHORE
10/61900358	NAEEM GHAFOOR ABDUL GHAFOOR	SHEIKHUPURA
11/61900300	SIBTUL HUSSAN ZAHID UL HASSAN	LAYYAH
12/61901458	MUNEEB MAHMOOD ARSHAD MAHMOOD	SARGODHA

33 posts of Parole/Probation Officer (BS-16) in the Home Department (Punjab Probation and Parole Service)

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/61901382	WALI ULLAH GHULAM RASUL	M.B.DIN
14/61900428	ABDUL WAHEED MUHAMMAD MAJEED	NANKANA SAHIB
15/61900742	ABDUL QAYYUM ALLAH WASAYA	M. GARH
16/61901256	FAIQA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI	SHEIKHUPURA
17/61900265	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SHEIKHUPURA
18/61900069	GHULAM HASSAN ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID PERVAIZ	GUJRANWALA
19/61900292	SANA KHALIQ KHALIQ HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA
20/61900035	MUHAMMAD SARDAR ALAM RIAZ AHMED	LODHRAN
21/61901260	QURAT UL AIN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SARGODHA
22/61900673	IQRA ZAWAR ZAWAR IQBAL	SARGODHA
23/61900634	MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN MUHAMMAD HAKIM	M. GARH
24/61900025	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN RAZA MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KASUR
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
25/61900841	ALINA KARAMAT KARAMAT ALI	LAHORE
27/61900631	AMNA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	NAROWAL
38/61901029	UKHRA BAIG ABDUL MATEEN BAIG	SHEIKHUPURA
42/61900630	HAFSA ZAIBA MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	M. GARH
44/61900140	MARIA JAFAR MUHAMMAD JAFAR SHEIKH	FAISALABAD

33 posts of Parole/Probation Officer (BS-16) in the Home Department (Punjab Probation and Parole Service)

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

46/61900259 FAREEHA ABBAS LAHORE

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

36/61900002 USMAN HABIB FAISALABAD

MUHAMMAD HABIB

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

114/61901072 RUBILA RASHID FAISALABAD

RASHID MASIH

130/61900898 RAHEEL FAISALABAD

RAFIQ

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 09-06-2022 CASE NO. 16-RH-2021